 EVQ4334-D-4000-00A
36V, 4A, Low Quiescent Current, Synchronous
Step-Down Converter Evaluation Board
in QFN-12 (2mmx3mm), AEC-Q100 Qualified
EVQ4334-D-4000-00A Rev. 1.0 MonolithicPower.com 1
5/29/2025 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2025 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
DESCRIPTION

VOUT = 3.3VVOUT = 5V
VCC
JP3
SYNCIN/
MODE
Figure 3: Evaluation Board Schematic
PACKAGE REFERENCE
TOP VIEW
QFN-12 (2mmx3mm)
EVQ4334-D-4000-00A – 36V, 4A, SYNC BUCK EVB IN QFN-12 (2mmx3mm), AEC-Q100
EVQ4334-D-4000-00A Rev. 1.0 MonolithicPower.com 6
5/29/2025 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2025 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
EVQ4334-D-4000-00A BILL OF MATERIALS
Qty Ref Value Description Package Manufacturer Manufacturer PN
1 CIN1 1nF Ceramic capacitor, 50V, X7R 0603 Murata GRM216R71H102KA01
1 CIN2 10nF Ceramic capacitor, 50V, X7R 0603 Murata GRM188R71H103KA01D
2
CIN3,
CIN4
2.2μF Ceramic capacitor, 50V, X7R 0805 Murata GRM21BD72A225KE01L
1 CIN5 22μF
Aluminum polymer capacitor,
50V
SMD Panasonic EEHZC1H220P
2
C1A,
C1B
4.7μF Ceramic capacitor, 50V, X7S 1206 Murata GRM31CR71H475KA12L
3
C1C,
C1D, C3
100nF Ceramic capacitor, 50V, X7R 0603 Murata GRM188R71H104KA93D
2
C2A,
C2B
22μF Ceramic capacitor, 16V, X7R 1210 Murata GRM32ER71C226KE18L
1 C5 22pF
Ceramic capacitor, 100V,
C0G
0603 Murata GCM1885C2A220JA16D
1 C4 1μF Ceramic capacitor, 25V, X7R 0603 Murata GCM188R71E105KA64D
1 FB1 3A Magnetic bead 0805 Wurth 742792063
1 L1 1μH Inductor, 14.6mΩ, 9.6A SMD Coilcraft XEL4020-102MEB
1 L2 2.2μH Inductor, 22.1mΩ, 5.8A SMD Coilcraft XEL4030-222MEB
4
R1, R5,
R7, R2
100kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07100KL
1 R3 48.7kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0748K7L
1 R4 0Ω Film resistor, 5% 0603 Yageo RC0603JR-070RL
1 R6 31.6kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0731K6L
1 R8 47.5kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0747K5L
1 R9 10.2kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0710K2L
3
J1, J2,
JP3
2.54mm Test pin, 3-pin DIP  Any